Docusign Envelope ID: B44EEF67-8928-4FD6-8325-0774766327CD

FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT
FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT (hereafter Amendment No. 1) is made by and between the County of Santa
Barbara, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereafter COUNTY) and MNS Engineers, inc. with an
address at 201 N Calle Cesar Chavez, Suite 300, Santa Barbara, CA 93103 (hereafter CONTRACTOR) wherein
CONTRACTOR agrees to provide and COUNTY agrees to accept the services specified herein.

WHEREAS, the parties hereto, entered into an Agreement (BC23292) for general civil engineering services as
requested by the COUNTY, commencing on April 23, 2024; and

WHEREAS, this amendment is being made pursuant to Article 25 of the Agreement, which allows for
the Agreement to be amended; and

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 1 for the project is to extend the agreement for one year to June 30, 2026.

NOW, THEREFORE, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1.

/!
/!
//
/!

Paragraph 4 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read: TERM. CONTRACTOR shall commence
performance on April 23, 2024 and end performance upon completion, but no later than June 30,
2026 unless otherwise directed by COUNTY or unless earlier terminated.

The terms and provisions set forth in this Amendment No. 1 shall modify and supersede all inconsistent
terms and provisions set forth in the Agreement (BC23292). The terms and provisions of the
Agreement, except as expressly modified and superseded by this Amendment No. 1, are confirmed
and shall continue in full force and effect, and shall continue to be legal, valid, binding and enforceable
obligations of the parties. '



Docusign Envelope ID: B44EEF67-8928-4FD6-8325-0774766327CD

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 1 to be effective on the

date executed by COUNTY.

ATTEST:

Mona Miyasato

County Executive Officer
Clerk of the Board

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA:

By: ég\'_\g! Q«_Cg C,X \(\ gg 10 (Y ZA By: /l,_)\/i/
“Taura Capps

Deputy Clerk

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

DocuSigned by:

(lris Sueddon

By: 67CECAFEGBBBAEC...

Chris Sneddon
Department Head

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Rachel Van Mullem
County Counsel

Signed by:
Jolammale H’Mﬂw

By: C156A3FBB3F7454...

Johannah Hartley

Deputy County Counsel
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Gregory Milligan, ARM
Risk Manager

Ml

By: 05F555F00269466...

Risk Management

Chair, Board of Supervisors

Date: 7"[ S"Z S

CONTRACTOR:
MNS ENGINEERS, INC.

DocuSigned by:

By: S E '"/";,"f;f, /,
Shawn Kowalewski
Authorized Representative
Name: Shawn Kowalewski
. Vice President
Title:

APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM:
Betsy M. Schaffer, CPA
Auditor-Controller

Signed by:

Shawna Jorpnsun

By: DF6DB6D7D6344E6

Deputy



